



Ferrer, J. & Holston, K. (2009) Identities of *Tenebrio* Linnaeus types at Uppsala, and the resulting changes in old darkling beetle names (Insecta: Coleoptera: Tenebrionidae). *Zootaxa*, 2308, 29–42.

Page 29, line 6 (abstract): *gaditana* should be *Tentyria gaditana*.

Page 30, line 38: *gaditana* should be *Tentyria gaditana*.

Page 32, line 1: *gaditana* Rosenhauer, 1856 should be *Tentyria gaditana*.

Page 32, the caption of Figures 3–4 should be:

FIGURES 3–4. UUZM Linnean darkling beetle types of *Tenebrio caraboides* L. Fig. 3. PLT, det. *Pachychila hispanica* Solier. Fig. 4. PLT, det. *Tentyria gaditana* Rosenhauer, 1856.